# DP \$115.00 17719;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
THE MANKIND PROJECT USA		107/16/2010	NON-PROFIT CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE MANKIND PROJECT INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	330 N. Clinton #405
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	NON-PROFIT CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1771926	NEW WARRIOR
Registration Number:	1758831	
Registration Number:	2290224	THE MANKIND PROJECT
Registration Number:	2912520	CHANGING THE WORLD ONE MAN AT A TIME

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502223-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	

900168280 REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0750

Signature:	/kja/
Date:	07/30/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=THE MANKIND PROJECT Assignm source=THE MANKIND PROJECT Assignm	, -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of July 16, 2010, by and between The Mankind

Project USA, formerly known as The Mankind Project, an Illinois non profit corporation, having a business address located at 330 N. Clinton #405, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("Assignor") and The Mankind

Project International, an Illinois non profit corporation, having a business address located at 330 No.

Clinton #405, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of

the trademarks and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common

law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past

infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the portion of the business associated with and

symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor

may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as

Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks; together with the portion of the business and goodwill

symbolized by said Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and instruments as may

be required to effectuate the purposes hereof, including but not limited to any documents required by the

Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of

the date first written above.

**ASSIGNOR** 

The Mankind Project USA

By: Carl Griesser

Its: Executive Director

**ASSIGNEE** 

The Mankind Project International

By: Carl Griesser

Its: Executive Director

OC\1070766.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0752

# Schedule A

Country	Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status
Canada	ada THE MANKIND PROJECT		TMA521696	Registered
		5/21/1998	1/18/2000	registered
European	THE MANKIND PROJECT	913996	913996	Registered
Community		8/24/1998	12/13/1999	Tropistor ou
South Africa	NEW WARRIOR	15977	15977	Registered
		8/11/2000	8/11/2000	registered
South Africa	THE MANKIND PROJECT	15978	15978	Registered
		8/11/2000	8/11/2000	
United States	NEW WARRIOR	74/221540	1771926	Registered
		11/12/1991	5/18/1993	
United States	Misc Design (Eagle w/Olive branch)	74/221542	1758831	Registered
		11/12/1991	3/16/1993	
United States	THE MANKIND PROJECT	75/560066 5/6/1998	2290224 11/2/1999	Registered
United States	CHANGING THE WORLD ONE	76/565769	2912520	Registered
	MAN AT A TIME	12/17/2003	12/21/2004	

OC\1070766.1

**RECORDED: 07/30/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004251 FRAME: 0753